assets, lines of credit, and other financial means (independent of any contractual advance payment) sufficient to 

meet the construction cash flow of Kenya Shillings Fifty Million (Ksh. 50,000,000.00) 

(ii) Minimum average annual construction turnover of Kenya Shillings One Hundred and Fifty Million [Ksh. 

150,000,000.00], equivalent calculated as total certified payments received for contracts in progress and/or 

completed within the last Five (5) years. 

(iii) At least Three (3) of contract(s) of a similar nature executed within Kenya, or the East African Community